PRINTED: 12/29/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
						_ c	
		495342	B. WING _			11/2	1/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RSING & REHABILITATI	ON CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD B THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 0	000			
F 656 SS=D	standard survey was 11/20/2023-11/21/2025 for compliance with 4 Long Term Care required was investigated duri substantiated w/deficient non-compliance). The census in this 80 at the time of the survey consisted of 4 resided Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Compreh §483.21(b)(1) The fair implement a compredicate plan for each resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefrom medical, nursing, and needs that are identificated assessment. The cordescribe the following (i) The services that a	23. Corrections are required 2 CFR Part 483 Federal irements. One complaint ng the survey (VA00060037 iency at past 2 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 3 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 4 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 5 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 6 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 7 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 8 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at past 9 Certified bed facility was 77 iency at pas	F 6	556		1	1/3/24
	physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, includ treatment under §483	ent's highest practicable I psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required .25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized					
ADODATOS	rehabilitative services	s the nursing facility will					VO) DATE
_ABURATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	KE.	TITLE		()	X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		PLETED
		495342	B. WING _		1	C /21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692		21/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	findings of the PASA rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation wit resident's representa (A) The resident's go desired outcomes. (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asselucal contact agencial entities, for this purpose (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outlear plan, must-(iii) Be culturally-community as a possible to implement the for one resident (Residents and the care plans included: For Resident # 1, the implement the care plans included: For Resident # 1, the implement the care plans included: Resident # 1 was additional and the care plans included:	a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. The the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and reference and potential for silities must document and the seed and any referrals to and/or other appropriate ose. The comprehensive care in accordance with the hain paragraph (c) of this revices provided or arranged ined by the comprehensive petent and trauma-informed. This not met as evidenced riew, facility documentation cord review, the facility staffine person-centered care plan ident # 1) in a survey seed.	F 6	1. Address how corrective action accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficient practice: LPN B was provided training on primplementation of Resident #1's person-centered care plan, with a on using the care planned transfermethod. 2. Address how the facility will other residents having the potent affected by the same deficient primal process.	s found to ent proper a focus er identify ial to be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495342	B. WING _			1	C / 21/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,</u>	
				11	3 BATTLE ROAD		
YORK NU	RSING & REHABILITAT	ION CENTER		Y	ORKTOWN, VA 23692		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 2	F	656			
	Chronic Obstructive Chronic Hypoxic Re Heart Failure, Atrial of Stroke. Review of the clinica 11/20/2023 and 11/2 Review of Nurses N of an incident on 10 received a deep lace from a jagged edge The Nurses note wr p.m. by LPN (Licens "around 6:50 p.m., v from geri chair to be came into contact w then observed a deep	otes revealed documentation /28/2023 when Resident # 1 eration on the right lower leg			All incident reports for the last 30 days were reviewed to determine if the incidents were caused by a failure of sto implement the residents person-centered care plan. 3. Address what measures will be purint oplace or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: All RNs, LPNs, and CNAs will be provint raining on proper implementation of person-centered care plans, with a focon using the care-planned transfer method. 4. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure solutions are sustained:	taff ut oo ot ded us	
	LPN (Licensed Pract following documents "On 3-11 around the being transferred to up. when go to roor redacted) rolled in r (first) bed and partiapt as closest to wall to side behind gerice position. lowered le closest to bed as comoved to the right s forward in chair and armpit and right leg	6:50 time, Resident was room in geri chair with legs			Director of Nursing/ Designee will revie all incident reports weekly for 6 weeks ensure direct care staff are implement person-centered transfers per the resident's care plan. Any trends or variances will be reported to the Qualit Assessment and Performance Improvement Committee. 5. Include dates when the corrective action will be completed. (The "outside date by which all corrections must be made is the 45th calendar day after the survey ended.)	to ng y e"	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495342	B. WING				C 24/2022
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400042		C.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	21/2023
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
YORK NU	RSING & REHABILITATION	ON CENTER			13 BATTLE ROAD		
				Y	ORKTOWN, VA 23692		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 Continued From pag		e 3	F 6	656			
		r noticed wound to the right at pt to bed, assessed deep) leg/shin area."			Date of compliance will be January 3, 2024.		
	with the transfer state patient to bed, patient process. 3-11 nurse	ess statement by the istant (CNA)-C who assisted ed ""While transferring treceived injury in the was made away [sic] of the was signed and dated by					
	documentation on pa "Goal: Maintain safety assistance and safety "Interventions: Provid transferring to and fro	n measures." The transfer assistance when som different surfaces. Gait hast 1 staff member." For					
	Program Policy, revie	's Transfer Assistance wed and approved on the following excerpts:					
	mechanical lifting developer body mechanical proper body mechanical proper body mechanical proper body mechanical proper body mechanical propersistent, except in life any employee in violatical subject to disciplinary termination. Under Procedure: "All direct care staff of knowing and following determined by the results."	e responsible for utilizing vices, transferring devices, cs to lift, transfer and/or residents as indicated. Void manually lifting any extreatening situations. Pation of this policy will be action, up to and including the members are responsible for go the transfer method sidents' plan of care. Direct by the nurse immediately if					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		495342	B. WING			1	21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RSING & REHABILITATI	ON CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	1	172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 4	F	656			
	there is a change in to transfer with the evaluation of the resident requestransfer method." Under Mechanical Lift 3/ Gait Belt will be used. The resident can be foot, AND b. The resident is abligations, AND c. The resident can resisting position, and reminimal assistance with the conducted with Licenstated they transferred Geri-chair to the bed stated CNA (Certified present during the tradid not use a gait bel "could stand and had transfer. On 11/21/2023 at 1:2 conducted with the Dicare plans should be and staff should follow Director of Nursing stated that a tot the transfer assistant determined that a tot the transfer assistant determined that a tot."	the residents' ability to uated transfer method an/or its to use an alternative sting Device Selection: ed when: ear weight on at least one e to follow simple maintain trunk control in the equires with this task;" 38 a.m., an interview was sed Practical Nurse-B who ed Resident # 1 from the on 10/28/2023. LPN-B I Nursing Assistant)-C was ansfer. LPN-B stated they it. LPN-B stated Resident # 1 no resistance" during the 0 p.m., an interview was irector of Nursing who stated tailored for each resident with plan of care. The mated that for transfers, a gait in used for Resident #1. The stated that she assessed returned to the facility using the evaluation and all lift (Hoyer lift) would be		030			
	Consultant stated a g	5 p.m., the Corporate jait belt was not used by the eration on the right lower leg					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495342	B. WING _			C 11/21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RSING & REHABILITATI	ON CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	DE	11/20/20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pag	e 5	F 6	656		
	transferred from the laceration was cause bed frame when Res contact with the jagg technique to the bed	g the end of day debriefing,				
	Corporate Consultan findings that the staff method of transfer ut agreed that a gait be written in the care placounseled and educative protected during	ts were informed of the did not utilize the proper ilizing the gait belt. They all It should have been used as an. The nurse, LPN-B, was ated about ensuring limbs g transfers. The nurse was following the plan of care.				
F 689 SS=G	No further information Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices	F 6	689		
	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interview and clinical re failed to ensure a saft harm for one residen			Past noncompliance: no pla correction required.	an of	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		INSTRUCTION		PLETED
		495342	B. WING				C 21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION CENTER		113 E	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BATTLE ROAD EKTOWN, VA 23692	<u>, .,,</u>	21/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pag	ne 6	F	689			
	the bed frame was fr	e facility staff failed to ensure ree of jagged edges resulting on the right lower leg					
	requiring stitches and sustained during a tr on 10/28/2023, resul	d hospitalization that was ansfer from Geri-chair to bed Iting in harm for Resident #1. d to use a gait belt during					
	10/6/2023 for skilled diagnoses that include Chronic Obstructive Chronic Hypoxic Res	mitted to the facility on nursing care services with ded but were not limited to: Pulmonary Disease with spiratory Failure, Atrial s, and history of Stroke.					
	Review of the clinica 11/20/2023-11/21/20	ll record was conducted 123.					
	of an incident on 10/ received a deep lace	otes revealed documentation 28/2023 when Resident # 1 eration on the right lower leg er bed frame. Resident # 1 le hospital.					
	stitches and Resider hospital for 4 days. (facility on 11/1/2023)	aled the laceration required at # 1 was admitted to the Resident # 1 returned to the It was determined that the ged edge that caused the					
	p.m. by LPN (Licens "around 6:50 p.m., w	tten on 10/28/2023 at 7:38 ed Practical Nurse)-B stated /hile pt was being transferred d the residents right leg					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495342	B. WING _			C 11/21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RSING & REHABILITATI	ON CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 689	then observed a deel lower anterior/lateral wrapped" Review of the handw LPN (Licensed Pract following documental "On 3-11 around the being transferred to rup. when go to room redacted) rolled in re(first) bed and partial pt as closest to wall r to side behind geri ch position. lowered leg closest to bed as coumoved to the right side forward in chair and varmpit and right leg be Left) feet/legs lifted Ppivoted to bed. Write leg/shin area of pt. Slaceration to R (right The handwritten with Certified Nursing Asswith the transfer state patient to bed, patien process. 3-11 nurse incident." The note to CNA-C.	th the lower bed frame. writer p laceration into the right of leg shin area. site written witness statement by ical Nurse) -B revealed the tion: 6:50 time, Resident was room in geri chair with legs n (room number esident feet first, past 1st ly past 2nd bed, then backed next to bed. 3-11 CNA stood nair when stopped and in gs of chair. (geri chair was ald get) and IV pole was de of pt. had resident scoot with writers arm under pts between pts R & L (right and er noticed wound to the right cat pt to bed, assessed deep c) leg/shin area." The sess statement by the sistant (CNA)-C who assisted and ""While transferring at received injury in the was made away [sic] of the was signed and dated by # 1's care plan revealed age 10 of 55 that stated:	F	689		
	assistance and safety "Interventions: Providen	y through appropriate y measures." de transfer assistance when om different surfaces. Gait				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495342	B. WING _			C 11/21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	CODE	1112112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	· ·	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	ge 8 east 1 staff member."	F	689		
	document was revie					
	11/3/23, signed on 1 resident arms and let transfers to ensure thard surfaces that madministrator met whuddles to discuss repositioning. Once the bed frame of injury, the resident assessed and repair	ved verbal education on 1/5/23 regarding monitoring regs placement before that limbs are not too close to reay cause injury. The direct care staff during resident safe transfers and was identified as the source t bed was immediately red 10/31/2022. Before the re facility, a different bed was				
	residents having the the same deficient p On 11/2/2023, all be been inspected to en hazards to residents Any potential hazard with either a perman Facility has purchas	d frames for resident use had nsure there are no potential . Is identified were addressed tent or temporary solution.				
		asures will be put into place made to ensure that the I not recur.				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495342	B. WING		C 11/21/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RSING & REHABILITAT	ION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION		
F 689	Continued From page 9		F 689				
	designee will include	istant Administrator or e bed frames, headboard and n as part of quarterly bed ition.					
	performance to mak sustained, and Operations Assistan will perform bedfram and per bed manage thereafter to ensure hazards to residents reviewed to ensure a occurred from bed fr designee will review patterns or trends ar	facility plans to monitor its e sure that solutions are It Administrator or designee the checks weekly for 8 weeks ement inspection schedule there are no potential to incident reports are being no additional resident injuries trames. Administrator the audit results for any and report any findings to our terformance Improvement					
	be completed. (The corrections must be day after the survey	will be November 5, 2023."					
	In addition, the Licer counseled/educated and legs placement	d by the Administrator. nsed Practical Nurse-B was on monitoring resident arms before transfers to ensure o close to hard surfaces that					
	conducted with Lice	:38 a.m., an interview was nsed Practical Nurse-B who ed Resident # 1 from the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495342	B. WING _			C 1/21/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 113 BATTLE ROAD YORKTOWN, VA 23692	•	1/21/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated CNA (Certified present during the transport of the Dall of the beds were edges. She stated the present during the transport of the Dall of the beds were edges.	on 10/28/2023. LPN-B I Nursing Assistant)-C was ansfer. 20 p.m., an interview was irrector of Nursing who stated examined for any sharp ne facility nursing staff have	F 6	589		
	On 11/21/2023 at 2:1 Consultant stated Relaceration on the right transferred from the laceration was cause bed frame when Rescontact with the jagg technique to the bed stated she participate administrative team) determine exactly ho happened, She state own skin from the sh with where the injury #1. The Corporate of facility's administrativall of the beds in sea She stated 15 beds in the facility and were stated 15 beds in the facility and were stated 130/2023.	st with the bed frames. 5 p.m., the Corporate esident # 1 sustained a at lower leg when he was Geri-chair to the bed. The ad by a sharp edge on the ident # 1's leg came in ed edge during the transfer. The Corporate Consultant ed (along with the in reenactments to we the injury could have ed she felt pressure on her arp edge that was consistent was sustained by Resident Consultant stated the re team immediately checked rich of any other hazards. In ad already been ordered for scheduled for delivery on				
	the Administrator, Dir Corporate Consultan findings. The jagged caused the injury. The non-compliance was	g the end of day debriefing, rector of Nursing and ts were informed of the edge of the bed frame ne plan of correction for past accepted after review of the on and staff interviews were				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
						С
		495342	B. WING _			11/21/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
YORK NU	RSING & REHABILITATION	ON CENTER		113 BATTLE ROAD		
				YORKTOWN, VA 23692		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	conducted. Protective Caps were bed frame and the be circulation. All beds whazards or safety con were conducted week audits would continue conducted with staff in had been educated of hazards and protectin bed frames. There we temporary and perma any beds that were for Evidence showed that counseled and educated were protected during. During the 2 days of sobserved in beds. Integrating and stappractice identified reg	placed on the edge of the d was taken out of vere examined for any cerns. Audits of the beds by. The Administrator stated is. Interviews were nembers who all stated they in checking beds for safety in glimbs from contact with was documentation of inent fixes being applied to found to have safety hazards. It the nurse, LPN-B, was ted about ensuring limbs in transfers. Survey, residents were erviews were conducted with aff. There was no deficient arding accidents/hazards at since the allegation of	F	589		